## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORREST-PRUZAN CREATIVE, LLC		06/10/2019	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUNKO GAMES, LLC
Street Address:	2802 Wetmore Ave
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3993036	HAIKUBES
Registration Number:	4923561	WONKY
Registration Number:	5192343	REALLY BAD ART
Registration Number:	5302914	DONNER DINNER PARTY
Registration Number:	5308470	SHIFTY EYED SPIES
Registration Number:	5308405	THE WIZARD ALWAYS WINS
Registration Number:	5399540	HOW TO ROB A BANK
Registration Number:	4235336	APPPLAY
Serial Number:	88275562	PINNACLE
Serial Number:	88247382	PROSPERO HALL
Serial Number:	87255589	STINKEYE
Serial Number:	87420949	CATLANTIS
Serial Number:	87891573	NO SWEAT
Serial Number:	87891598	NEWBIE
Serial Number:	87194388	SWIPE RIGHT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4252522454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0270** 900501983

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257833616
Email: kalai@funko.com
Correspondent Name: Kalai Wineland
Address Line 1: 2802 Wetmore Ave

Address Line 4: Everett, WASHINGTON 98201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kalai Wineland	
SIGNATURE:	/kalai wineland/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark assignments - partial from IP Schedule#page1.tif source=Trademark assignments - partial from IP Schedule#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0271

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC ("Assignor"), with an address of 5030 Roosevelt Way NE, Penthouse, Seattle, Washington, United States, 98105, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used or plans to use other marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are the subject of trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Funko Games, LLC ("Assignee"), with a principal address of 2802 Wetmore Ave., Everett, Washington, United States, 98201, is desirous of acquiring said marks, including the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations and trademark applications thereof.

Date: 6/18/19

My Commission expires:

		romest-i	rruzan Creative, L	&C
Čanan obystinstinusium N				
State of Washington )				
County of King	) SS.			
WAY.		8		
On this /O day of 🖓 🦇	در 2019, personally	appeared //w/	y Wheatley -	to me known to
On this <u>//</u> day of <u>//</u> be be the individual describ	ed in and who execu	ited the within ar	nd foregoing instru	iment, and on
oath stated that 🛝 was	authorized to execu	ute the instrumen	nt and acknowledg	e it as
General Mi				
free and voluntary act of	such party for the u	ses and purposes	mentioned in the	instrument.
				4

Page 1 of 2

Notary Public in and for the State

of Washington residing in Bellevue, WA

# **SCHEDULE A**

TM Reg. No.	MARK	TM Reg. Date
3,993,036	HAIKUBES	7/12/2011
4,923,561	WONKY	3/22/2016
TMA971,151	WONKY	5/17/2017
(CA)		
5,192,343	REALLY BAD ART	4/25/2017
5,302,914	DONNER DINNER PARTY	10/3/2017
5,308,470	SHIFTY EYED SPIES	10/10/2017
5,308,405	THE WIZARD ALWAYS WINS	10/10/2017
5,399,540	HOW TO ROB A BANK	2/13/2018
4,235,336	APPPLAY	10/30/2012

TM App. No.	MARK	App. Filing. Date
88275562	PINNACLE	1/24/2019
88247382	PROSPERO HALL	1/2/2019
87255589	STINKEYE	12/2/2016
87420949	CATLANTIS	4/21/2017
87891573	NO SWEAT	4/24/2018
87891598	NEWBIE	4/24/2018
87194388	SWIPE RIGHT	10/5/2016

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0273